| FORM PTO-1596 OCT 1 3 2005 1 10-19-20 1031031:  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office                              |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Community atents and Trademarks. Please record the   | ne attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date(s):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |  |
| Mount Hamilton Partners January 10, 2005  | Name: Manu Biologicals LLC  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   | Street Address 2215-B Renaissance Dr. Ste 5   |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   | City <u>Las Vegas</u> State <u>Nevada</u> ZIP <u>89119</u>                              |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Marcon  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No                                       |  |  |
| Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  |   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  ***  B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  |   |  |  |
| B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1                                   |  |  |
| B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1                                   |  |  |
| ***  B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 |  |  |
| B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B. Noël Kivlin   | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1                                   |  |  |
| B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B. Noël Kivlin  Internal Address: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.  | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 |  |  |
| B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B. Noël Kivlin  Internal Address: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 398  | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):      |  |  |
| B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B. Noël Kivlin  Internal Address: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 398  City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398  DO NOT USE T     | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):      |  |  |
| B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B. Noël Kivlin  Internal Address: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 398  City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398  DO NOT USE T. | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):      |  |  |
| B. Patent No.(s)  5,621,729  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B. Noël Kivlin  Internal Address: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 398  City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398  DO NOT USE T     | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):      |  |  |

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)

**PATENT** REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0644

10/18/2005 LNUELLER 00000094 501505

**81 FC:8821 48.66** PO/SB/33 (1-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 065 003

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC having an address at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Manu Biologicals LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals and continuations of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

| Patent or Application No. | Country | Filing Date  | Title and Inventor(s)  |
|---------------------------|---------|--------------|--|
| Patent No. #5,621,729     | U.S.    | June 7, 1995 | Receiver controlled communication system; Jack J. Johnson et al. |

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at | Mountain | View, CA |
|--|----------|----------|
| on Jan 10, 2005  |          |          |
|  |          |          |
| ASSIGNOR   |          |          |
| By: Pared Pande  |          |          |

State of \_\_\_\_\_\_)

(Signature MUST be notarized)

officer

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0645 State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ) SS.: , 2005, before me, , Notary Public, personally appeared Rakesh Ramde, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that no leave executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal **JOHNNY KWON** Commission # 1441804 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2007

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005**